NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS 43RD CONSTITUTION REGULAR SESSION, 2022



Republic of the Marshall Islands Jepilpilin Ke Ejukaan

CRIMINAL CODE (AMENDMENT) ACT 2022

Index

Section

§101.	Short title	3
	Amendment	
§103.	Effective date	3



Page



NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS 43RD CONSTITUTION REGULAR SESSION, 2022



Republic of the Marshall Islands Jepilpilin Ke Ejukaan

CRIMINAL CODE (AMENDMENT) ACT 2022

AN ACT to amend Section 1.06 (5)(a) and (b) of the Criminal Code 2011 and related matters.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS

§101. Short title.

This Act may be cited as the Criminal Code (Amendment) Act 2022.

§102. Amendment.

(1) Section 1.06(5) (a) and (b) is amended as follows:

§1.06. Time Limitations.

- (5) The period of limitation does not run:
 - (a) during any time when the accused is continuously absent from the Republic or has no reasonably ascertainable place or abode or work within the Republic.

§103. Effective date.

This Act shall take effect in accordance with the Constitution and the Rules of Procedures of the Nitijela.

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify:

1. That Nitijela Bill No: 65 was passed by the Nitijela of the Republic of the Marshall Islands on the <u>7th</u> day of <u>April</u> 2022; and

2. That I am satisfied that Nitijela Bill No: 65 was passed in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Constitution of the Republic of the Marshall Islands and the Rules of Procedures of the Nitijela.

I hereby place my signature before the Clerk this 19th day of April 2022.

Kenneth A. Kedi Speaker Nitijela of the Marshall Islands

Attest:

Morean S. Watak Clerk Nitijela of the Marshall Islands

